
Monday 19 February 2018 (Term 4)

Contact Us:

Telephone: 01225 863444 Address: Berryfield Road

Fax: 01225 868283 Bradford on Avon

Wiltshire

email: admin@christchurch.wilts.sch.uk BA15 1ST

To report your child's absence from school call 01225 863444 and press 1

To report your child's absence from the after school clubs (Not FUNdays) call 01225 863444 and press 2

Alternatively, you can email absence@christchurch.wilts.sch.uk to report your child's absence from 

School or clubs

aspire, celebrate and learn

Dates for the Academic Year 2017-2018

Term 1 Friday 1 September - Wednesday 18 October 2017

Term 2 Monday 30 October - Wednesday 20 December 2017

Term 3 Thursday 4 January - Friday 9 February 2018

Term 4 Monday 19 February - Thursday 29 March 2018

Term 6 Monday 4 June - Wednesday 25 July 2018

Wednesday 20 June 2018 (Term 6)

Term 5 Monday 16 April - Friday 25 May 2018

Monday 30 October 2017 (Term 2)

INSET Days - SCHOOL IS CLOSED TO PUPILS
Friday 1 September 2017 (Term 1)

Tuesday 31 October 2017 (Term 2)

mailto:admin@christchurch.wilts.sch.uk


Term 1 Friday 1 September - Wednesday 18 October 2017

Friday 1 September INSET Day - SCHOOL IS CLOSED

Monday 4 September Term 1 begins - children return to school

Welcome meeting for Year 4 parents 4.00-5.00pm in classrooms

Welcome meeting for Year 6 parents 5.00-6.00pm in classrooms

Wednesday 6 September Welcome meeting for Year 2 parents 5.00-6.00pm in classrooms

Welcome meeting for Year 3 parents 5.00-6.00pm in classrooms

Welcome meeting for Year 5 parents 5.00-6.00pm in classrooms

Monday 25 September House Day 

Wednesday 27 September St. Laurence School Open Evening 

Friday 29 September Collective Worship for 6JD

Thursday 5 October FOCCS AGM 8.00pm in school

Friday 6 October Collective Worship for Year 3 (Joint)

Monday 9 October Harvest Festival - service in Christ Church (pupils only)

Tuesday 10 October Parent Consultations 4.00 - 7.00pm

sign up sheets will be put up the week before

Thursday 12 October Parent Consultations 4.00 - 7.00pm

sign up sheets will be put up the week before

Tuesday 17 October Open Afternoon and Evening for Foundation parents starting September 2018 2.00pm or 7.00pm

Wednesday 18 October End of Term 1

End of Term service in Christ Church (pupils only)

Saturday 31 October Closing Date for Secondary School applications - September 2018

Term 2 Monday 30 October - Wednesday 20 December 2017

Monday 30 October INSET Day - SCHOOL IS CLOSED

Tuesday 31 October INSET Day - SCHOOL IS CLOSED

Wednesday 1 November Term 2 begins - children return to school

Start of Anti-Bullying month

Wednesday 8 November Year 6/7 tea party

Friday 10 November Collective Worship for 6AD

Friday 17 November Photographer in school for individual & family photographs

Thursday 23 November FOCCS Open Meeting 8.00pm in school

Friday 1 December Mufti day for Christmas Fayre donations

Collective Worship for 3SGCS

House Day

Saturday 2 December Christmas Fayre

Friday 8 December Open Afternoon to public and all parents from 1.30pm

Collective Worship for 5GT

Tuesday 12 December FS & KS1 Nativity performance to parents/carers at 2.00pm

Wednesday 13 December FS & KS1 Nativity performance to parents/carers at 2.00pm

Thursday 14 December FS & KS1 Nativity performance to parents/carers at 2.00pm

Friday 15 December Year 4 Nativity to their parents

Tuesday 19 December Christmas Lunch

Wednesday 20 December End of Term 2 

End of Term service in Christ Church lead by Year 4

Term 3 Thursday 4 January - Friday 9 February 2018

Thursday 4 January Term 3 begins - children return to school

Sunday 7 January FOCCS Pantomime Trip - 'Snow White & the Seven Dwarfs' at the Theatre Royal Bath

Friday 12 January Collective Worship for Owl Class (Year 1)

Monday 15 January Closing Date for Foundation Stage admission applications - September 2018

Friday 19 January Collective Worship for Otter Class (Foundation)

Tuesday 23 January FOCCS Open Meeting 8.00pm at school

Friday 26 January Collective Worship for 5ah

Friday 2 February Collective Worship for Squirrel Class (Foundation)

FOCCS Quiz Night

Friday 9 February End of Term service in Christ Church (pupils only)

End of Term 3

aspire, celebrate and learn



Term 4 Monday 19 February - Thursday 29 March 2018

Monday 19 February INSET Day - SCHOOL IS CLOSED

Tuesday 20 February Term 4 begins - children return to school

Friday 23 February Collective Worship led by Maranatha Church

Friday 2 March House Day

Friday 9 March Collective Worship for Year 1 (Joint)

Wednesday 14 March FOCCS Open Meeting 8.00pm at school

Friday 16 March Collective Worship for Rabbits class (Year 2)

Records of Achievement go home

Tuesday 20 March Parents consultations 4.00 - 7.00pm

sign up sheets will be put up the week before

Foundation Stage performance to parents

Thursday 22 March Parents consultations 4.00 - 7.00pm

sign up sheets will be put up the week before

Foundation Stage performance to parents

26-29 March STEM Week

Thursday 29 March End of Term 4

End of Term service in Christ Church (pupils only)

Saturday 31 March FOCCS Easter Egg Hunt 

Term 5 Monday 16 April - Friday 25 May 2018

Monday 16 April Term 5 begins - children return to school

Friday 27 April Collective Worship for Hedgehog Class (Foundation)

Friday 4 May Muftie Day for May Fayre

Monday 7 May May Fayre - organised by FOCCS

Bank Holiday - school closed to children

Friday 11 May Collective Worship for Badgers class (Year 1)

14-18 May KS2 SATs week - NO MUSIC LESSONS IN SCHOOL

Tuesday 15 May FOCCS Open Meeting 8.00pm

18-21 May Year 6 Residential trip

Friday 25 May End of Term 5

End of Term service in Christ Church (pupils only)

Term 6 Monday 4 June - Wednesday 25 July 2018

Monday 4 June Term 6 begins - children return to school

Wednesday 6 June Foundation Induction Meeting for September 2018 7.00pm

Friday 8 June Collective Worship for 3LM

Friday 15 June Collective Worship for Woodpeckers class (Year 2)

FOCCS School Disco (KS1 & KS2)

Monday 18 June Competitive track races - year groups and times to be advised

Wednesday 20 June INSET Day - SCHOOL IS CLOSED

Friday 22 June Sports Day (House Day) - Parents invited from 1.30pm - NO MUSIC LESSONS IN SCHOOL

Wednesday 27 June Foundation Induction Meeting for September 2018 7.00pm

Thursday 28 June Year 6 Taster Day at St. Laurence (1 of 2)

Year 6 Parents evening at St. Laurence School

Tuesday 3 July Year 5 Taster Day at St. Laurence

Parents consultations 4.00 - 7.00pm

sign up sheets will be put up the week before

Wednesday 4 July Parents consultations 4.00 - 7.00pm

sign up sheets will be put up the week before

Thursday 5 July Whole School Taster Day

Year 6 Taster Day at St. Laurence (2 of 2)

Friday 6 July FOCCS Open Meeting  9.00am at school

Tuesday 10 July Year 6 Production to parents and carers

Wednesday 11 July Year 6 Production to parents and carers

Wednesday 25 July Leavers service in Christ Church - Year 6 parents/carers are invited to attend 

End of Term 6 

aspire, celebrate and learn






